
Hamilton County

Cabinet of Economic Advisors
Introduction



2

$245.6

$31.0
$58.2

$89.0

$178.7

$339.0

$26.6

$271.6

-

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Special Tax Levies General Fund Job & Family Services Sew er District All Other Expenditures Stadiums Debt Service County Engineer

M
ill

io
ns

2008 Approved Budget
All Funds - $1.24 Billion

Inside Millage

$48.5

Source: Hamilton County Office of Budget and Strategic Initiatives



3

Revenue and Inflation
General Fund, 2000-2008
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Expenditures and Inflation
General Fund, 2000-2008
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Expenditures by Function
General Fund, 2000-2008
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Average Tax District Bill
$2,497 on a $147,700 home*

*County portion of tax bill includes inside millage and voted levies.

Hamilton 
County,

$539
  22%

*of this $99 is 
inside millage

All Other
Tax Districts,

$1,958
  78%

Source: Hamilton County Office of Budget and Strategic Initiatives
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Average Effective Property Tax Rates

Source: Ohio Department of Taxation
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Effective Millage Rates
County portion only

Neighboring and urban counties, 2008
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County Portion of Property Tax
Neighboring and urban counties, 2008

Takes into account residential millage and median home value.
Does not include property tax credits.
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Levy Revenue and Inflation
County special property tax levies only, 2000-2008

Source: Hamilton County Office of Budget and Strategic Initiatives
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